
Damon E. Xenopoulos 
Laura W. Baker 
STONE MATTHEIS XENOPOULOS & BREW, P.C.
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C.  20007 
Telephone: (202) 342-0800 
Facsimile: (202) 342-0807 

Jeremy R. Cook 
COHNE KINGHORN

111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Telephone: (801) 363-4300 
Facsimile: (801) 363-4378 

ATTORNEYS FOR NUCOR STEEL-UTAH, A DIVISION OF NUCOR CORPORATION

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF DOMINION ENERGY UTAH TO 
INCREASE DISTRIBUTION RATES AND 
CHARGES AND MAKE TARIFF 
MODIFICATIONS

Docket No. 22-057-03 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 
ADDITIONAL COUNSEL 

Nucor Steel-Utah hereby provides notice of the appearance of the following attorney on 

behalf of Nucor Steel-Utah in the above referenced matter and requests that he be added to the 

service list for the Docket 22-057-03: 

Jeremy R. Cook 
COHNE KINGHORN 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
jcook@ck.law

DATED this 24th day of October 2022. 

Respectfully submitted, 

_/s/ Jeremy R. Cook_____________________ 
Jeremy R. Cook 
COHNE KINGHORN

111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Telephone: (801) 363-4300 
Facsimile: (801) 363-4378 
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Damon E. Xenopoulos 
Laura W. Baker 
STONE MATTHEIS XENOPOULOS & BREW, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W., 800 West 
Washington, DC  20007 
Telephone: (202) 342-0800 
Facsimile: (202) 342-0807 

Attorneys for Nucor Steel-Utah 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No.:  22-057-03 

I certify that on October 24th 2022 a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance 

of Local Counsel for Intervenor Nucor-Steel-Utah, a Division was served by email 

to the following: 

Cameron Sabin  
Mayer Brown LLP (csabin@mayerbrown.com)

Jenniffer Clark 
Kelly Mendenhall 
Austin Summers 
Dominion Energy Utah 

jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com
kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com
austin.summers@dominionenergy.com

Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter 
Robert Moore 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 

pschmid@agutah.gov
jjetter@agutah.gov
rmoore@aguth.gov

Maddison Gault 
Chris Parker 
Artie Powell 
Doug Wheelright 
DPUdatarequest@utah.gov 
Division of Public Utilities 

mgalt@utah.gov
chrisparker@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.gov
dwheelwright@utah.gov

Alyson Anderson 
Bela Vastag 
Alex Ware 
ocs@utah.gov
Office of Consumer Services 

akanderson@utah.gov
bvastag@utah.gov
aware@utah.gov 

Maj. Holly L. Buchanan 
Thomas A. Jernigan 
TSgt. Rafael A. Franjul 
Ebony M. Payton 
ULFSC.Tyndall@us.af.mil
Federal Executive Agencies  

holly.buchanan.1@us.af.mil
thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil
rafael.franjul@us.af.mil
ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil

Phillip J. Russell 
Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
Millicent Pichardo

prussell@jdrslaw.com
khiggins@energystrat.com
ntownsend@energystrat.com
mpichardo@energystrat.com



4 

Courtney Higgins 
Utah Association of Energy Users 

chiggins@energystrat.com 

Stephen F. Mecham 
Curtis Chisholm 
American Natural Gas Council, 
Inc. 

sfmecham@gmail.com
cchisholm@ie-cos.com

Ashley Peck 
Reed Ryan 
Joseph Bigler 
Thorvald A. Nelson 
Utah Asphalt Pavement 
Association 

aapeck@hollandhart.com
reed@utahasphalt.org
joebigler@bigenergyllc.com
tnelson@hollandhart.com

/s/ Janelle L. Dannenmueller
Janelle L. Dannenmueller


